
Smart Monitoring System 

District Office Information 

Sl Office Name Designated Officer Mobile Email Division Name District Name 

1 Dhaka District Office-1007 Md. Rafi Al Amin (R-1189), Senior Officer 01958601401 dodhaka@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

2 Faridpur District Office-1100 Subroto Halder (S-739), Senior Officer 01958601402 dofaridpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

3 Gazipur District Office-1200 Mostafijur Rahman (M-58), Senior Officer 01901324413 dogazipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

4 Gopalganj District Office-1300 Biplob Kumar Paul (B-273), Senior Officer 01958601404 dogopalganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GOPALGANJ 

5 Jamalpur District Office-1400 Md. Nazrul Islam (N-316), Senior Officer 01958529933 dojamalpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

6 Kishoreganj District Office-1500 Mohammad Ashiqur Rahman (A-906), Senior Officer 01958601468 dokishoregonj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

7 Madaripur District Office-1600 Md. Akhtaruzzaman (A-1307), Senior Officer 01958601407 domadaripur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MADARIPUR 

8 Manikganj District Office-1700 Mohammad Khalilur Rahman (M-283), Senior Officer 01958601469 domanikganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

9 Munshiganj District Office-1800 Ranan Pratim Bhowal (M-445), Senior Officer 01958601470 domunshiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

10 Mymensingh District Office-1900 Sifath Manzur Shuvo (M-938), Senior Officer 01958601414 domymensingh@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

11 Narayanganj District Office-2000 Tanmoy Sarkar (T-281), Senior Officer 01958601410 donarayanganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

12 Netrokona District Office-2100 Iqbal Kabir (I-63), Senior Officer 01958601417 donetrokona@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

13 Norshingdi District Office-2200 Rajib Kumar Sarker (R-379), Senior Officer 01958601411 donarsindhi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

14 Rajbari District Office-2300 Abdur Rashid (R-503), Senior Officer 01958601412 dorajbari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA RAJBARI 

15 Shariatpur District Office-2400 Pintu Lal Dey (P-132), Senior Officer 01958601413 doshariatpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

16 Sherpur District Office-2500 Md. Abu Rayhan (R-502), Senior Officer 01958601477 dosherpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING SHERPUR 

17 Tangail District Office-2600 Saiful Islam (S-64), Senior Officer 01958601405 dotangail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

18 Barguna District Office-2700 Md. Rafiqul Alam (R-439), Senior Officer 01958601423 dobarguna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

19 Barisal District Office-2800 Hamida Begum (H-240), Senior Officer 01958601418 dobarisal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

20 Bhola District Office-2900 Syed Shamsuddha (S-2190), Principal Officer 01958601422 dobhola@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

21 Jhalokathi District Office-3000 Md Shahidul Islam (S-580), Senior Officer 01958601419 dojhalakati@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL JHALOKATHI 

22 Patuakhali District Office-3100 Prodip Kumar Howlader (P-144), Senior Officer 01958601420 dopatuakhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

23 Perojpur District Office-3200 Sujit Kumar Ray (S-1098), Senior Officer 01901324077 doperojpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

24 Bandarban District Office-3300 Priyanka Mitra (P-221), Senior Officer 01629148750 dobandarban@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

25 Brahmanbaria District Office-3400 Sana Ullah (S-145), Senior Officer 01958601457 dob.baria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

26 Chandpur District Office-3500 Muhammad Sariat Ullah Shayem (S-1104), Senior Officer 01958601460 dochandpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

27 Chittagong District Office-3600 Dalim Saha (D-9340), Principal Officer 01958601454 dochittagong@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

28 Comilla District Office-3700 Montazer Rashedin (R-498), Senior Officer 01958601563 docomilla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

29 Coxs Bazar District Office-3800 Ubaneyea (U-53), Senior Officer 01958601491 docoxsbazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

30 Feni District Office-3900 Nazmun Nahar (N-265), Senior Officer 01958601499 dofeni@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

31 Khagrachari District Office-4000 Luna Chakma (L-89), Senior Officer 01958601463 dokhagrachari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

32 Laksmipur District Office-4100 Fahmida Akhter (A-905), Senior Officer 01958601461 dolaxmipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG LAKSMIPUR 

33 Noakhali District Office-4200 Mohammad Mofazzal Hossain (M-632), Senior Officer 01958601459 donoakhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

34 Rangamati District Office-4300 Md Sirajul Islam Bhuiyan (S-464), Senior Officer 01958601458 dorangamati@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

35 Bagerhat District Office-4400 Imtiaz Hossain (I-209), Principal Officer 01958601483 dobagerhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

36 Chuadanga District Office-4500 Mst. Amina Khatun (A-1091), Senior Officer 01958601427 dochuadhanga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA CHUADANGA 

37 Jessore District Office-4600 Md. Jakir Hossain (M-933), Senior Officer 01958601485 dojessore@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

38 Jhenaidah District Office-4700 Shuvendu Ghosh (G-131), Senior Officer 01958601428 dojhenaidah@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

39 Khulna District Office-4800 Md. Kamal Sarkar (K-513), Principal Officer 01958601482 dokhulna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

40 Kushtia District Office-4900 Tania Afrin (T-254), Senior Officer 01958601429 dokushtia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

41 Magura District Office-5000 Asim Singha (A-1132), Senior Officer 01958601430 domagura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MAGURA 

42 Meherpur District Office-5100 Md. Saiful Islam (S-1404), Senior Officer 01958601431 domeherpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MEHERPUR 

43 Narail District Office-5200 S.M Tarikul Islam (S-1078), Senior Officer 01958601432 donarail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA NARAIL 

44 Satkhira District Office-5300 Biswajit Sardar (B-271), Senior Officer 01958601433 dosatkhira@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

45 Bogra District Office-5400 Md. Abdur Rahman (M-935), Senior Officer 01958601435 dobogura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

46 Chapai Nawabganj District Office-5500 Gloria Ghosh (G-141), Senior Officer 01958601557 dochapainababgonj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI CHAPAI NAWABGANJ 

47 Joypurhat District Office-5600 K.M Mamunur Rashid (K-130), Senior Officer 01958601439 dojoypurhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI JOYPURHAT 

48 Naogaon District Office-5700 Pallab Kumar Sarkar (P-244), Senior Officer 01958601441 donoagaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

49 Natore District Office-5800 Md Fazle Nuri Bokhari (F-204), Senior Officer 01958601438 donatore@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

50 Pabna District Office-5900 Md. Nazmul Islam Rafi (R-495), Senior Officer 01958601437 dopabna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

51 Rajshahi District Office-6000 Md Monzur Ahmmad (M-837), Senior Officer 01958601434 dorajshahi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

52 Sirajganj District Office-6100 Abdul Basit (B-274), Senior Officer 01958601436 dosirajganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

53 Dinajpur District Office-6200 Md. Jahangir Alom (J-262), Senior Officer 01958529984 dodinajpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

54 Gaibandha District Office-6300 Rony Kishor Ray (K-306), Senior Officer 01958601546 dogainbandha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

55 Kurigram District Office-6400 Md. Rafiqul Islam (R-1205), Senior Officer 01958601449 dokurigram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

56 Lalmonirhat District Office-6500 Mossa. Sharmin Jahan (M-185), Senior Officer 01958601445 dolalmonirhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR LALMONIRHAT 

57 Nilphamari District Office-6600 Md. Abu Hanif Sarker (M-949), Senior Officer 01958601446 donilphamari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

58 Panchagarh District Office-6700 Md. Mamunur Rashid (M-1371), Senior Officer 01958601443 dopanchaghar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR PANCHAGARH 

59 Rangpur District Office-6800 Md. Mahidul Islam (M-945), Senior Officer 01958601442 dorangpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

60 Thakurgaon District Office-6900 Md. Ibne Khaled Dolon (M-1061), Senior Officer 01958601550 dothakurgaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

61 Habiganj District Office-7000 Dibangshu Ranjan Roy (D-184), Senior Officer 01958601452 dohabigonj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

62 Moulvibazar District Office-7100 Tanzil Mahmud Chowdhury (T-95), Senior Officer 01958601561 domoulvibazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

63 Sunamganj District Office-7200 Md. Salim Ahmmed (S-1014), Senior Officer 01958601453 dosunamgonj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

64 Sylhet District Office-7300 Mohammad Amranul Islam (A-1841), Principal Officer 01958601450 dosylhet@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 
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Smart Monitoring System 

Audit Office Information 

SL Office Name Designated Officer Mobile Email Division Name District Name 

1 Perojpur Audit Office-9001 Tarikul Islam (T-197), Senior Officer 01938879525 atlperojpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

2 Patuakhali Audit Office-9002 Md. Ahasan Habib (A-703), Senior Officer 01958529393 atlpatuakhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

3 Chittagong Audit Office-9003 Showkot Islam (I-121), Senior Officer 01958529719 atlchittagong@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

4 Chandpur Audit Office-9004 Jibon Chandra Roy (R-497), Senior Officer 01958529995 atlchandpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

5 Dhaka Audit Office-9006 Bikash Das (B-269), Senior Officer 01901325078 atldhaka@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

6 Gazipur Audit Office-9007 Balaram Mandal (B-176), Senior Officer 01958601467 atlgazipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

7 Faridpur Audit Office-9008 Hasanur Rahman (H-288), Senior Officer 01901325098 atlfaridpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

8 Mymensingh Audit Office-9011 K M Taifur Siddiqui (T-198), Senior Officer 01901324312 atlmymensingh@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

9 Netrokona Audit Office-9012 Md. Humayun Kabir (H-273), Senior Officer 01958529112 atlnetrokona@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

10 Sirajganj Audit Office-9013 Md. Monwar Hossain (M-417), Senior Officer 01958529942 atlsirajganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

11 Rajshahi Audit Office-9014 Md. Mamunur Rashid (M-638), Senior Officer 01958529910 atlrajhsahi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

12 Thakurgaon Audit Office-9015 Md. Jiabur Rahaman (J-105), Senior Officer 01958529859 atlthakurgaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

13 Rangpur Audit Office-9016 Md. Shah Alom (M-947), Senior Officer 01901317557 atlrangpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

14 Sylhet Audit Office-9017 Sanjoy Kumar Datta (S-1156), Senior Officer 01958529715 atlsylhet@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

15 Habiganj Audit Office-9018 Priobrata Roy (P-155), Senior Officer 01901324092 atlhabiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

16 Noakhali Audit Office-9019 Ripon Devnath (R-223), Senior Officer 01901325087 atlnoakhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

https://getfireshot.com/pdf_aHR0cHM6Ly9lcnMucGFsbGlzYW5jaGF5YmFuay5nb3YuYmQvb3Jkcy9yL2R5bmFtaWNfcmVwb3J0L21vbml0b3JpbmcvaG9tZT9zZXNzaW9uPTEzNDIxMzYyNDY3MjA4


Smart Monitoring System 

Branch office Information 

SL Office Name Designated Officer Mobile Email Division District 

1 Dhamrai -1002 Md.Ferdous Rahman (F-129), Senior Officer 01938879352 bmdhamrai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

2 Dohar -1003 Md Mohsin (M-673), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879353 bmdohar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

3 Keraniganj -1004 Mushfikur Rahman (M-1475), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879354 bmkeraniganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

4 Savar -1005 Md Selim Reza (S-898), Senior Officer 01938879356 bmsavar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

5 Nawabganj Dhaka-1006 Partha Basak (P-233), Senior Officer 01938879355 bmnawabganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA DHAKA 

6 Alfadanga Faridpur-1101 Liton Mia (L-105), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879384 bmalfadanga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

7 Bhanga -1102 Manwar Hossain (M-442), Senior Officer 01938879385 bmbhanga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

8 Boalmari -1103 Md.Aqtiar Rohman (A-622), Senior Officer 01938879386 bmboalmari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

9 Char Bhadrasan -1104 Sojib Kumar Biswas (S-1089), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879387 bmcharbhadrasan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

10 Faridpur Sadar-1105 Mahmuda Iren (M-685), Senior Officer 01938879388 bmfaridpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

11 Madhukhali FARIDPUR-1106 Dipankar Bakshi (D-140), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879389 bmmadhukhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

12 Nagarkanda -1107 Beresh Chandra Roy (B-52), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879390 bmnagarkanda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

13 Sadarpur -1108 Md.Obaydur Rahman (O-67), Senior Officer 01938879391 bmpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

14 Saltha Faridpur-1109 Prodip Kumar Malo (P-91), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879392 bmsaltha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA FARIDPUR 

15 Gazipur Sadar-1201 Mofakkher Uddin Khan (M-521), Senior Officer 01938879358 bmgazipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

16 Kaliakoir -1202 Shahinur Nahar Moury (S-1292), Officer (General) 01938879359 bmkaliakoir@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

17 Kapasia -1203 Ratna Akter (R-282), Senior Officer 01938879361 bmkapasia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

18 Kaliganj (GZPR)-1204 Jinnat Jahan Tuly (J-81), Officer (General) 01938879360 bmkaliganjgazipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

19 Sreepur Gazipur-1205 Mazidul Haq (M-790), Senior Officer 01938879362 bmsreepurgazipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GAZIPUR 

20 Gopalganj Sadar-1301 Majbaul Alam (M-617), Senior Officer 01938879400 bmgopalganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GOPALGANJ 

21 Kasiani -1302 Md. Khaled Hansan (K-82), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879401 bmkasiani@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GOPALGANJ 

22 Kotalipara -1303 Pabitra Kumer Madhu (P-209), Senior Officer 01938879402 bmkotalipara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GOPALGANJ 

23 Maksudpur -1304 Masum Hussain (M-7), Senior Officer 01938879403 bmmaksudpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GOPALGANJ 

24 Tungipara -1305 Bhishmadev Biswas (B-111), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879404 bmtungipara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA GOPALGANJ 

25 Bakshiganj Jamalpur-1401 Mohammad Oli Mahmud (O-74), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879309 bmbakshiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

26 Dewanganj Jamalpur-1402 Md. Arequzzaman (A-147), Senior Officer 01958529237 bmdewanganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

27 Islampur -1403 Farjana Easmin (F-96), Officer (General) 01938879311 bmislampur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

28 Jamalpur Sadar -1404 Kamrun Nahar (K-239), Senior Officer 01938879312 bmjamalpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

29 Madarganj Jamalpur-1405 A.T.M Mokabber Rahman (A-456), Senior Officer 01938879313 bmmadarganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

30 Melandah -1406 Yasmin Akter (Y-80), Senior Officer 01938879314 bmmelandah@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

31 Sharishabari -1407 Md. Mogammal Hoque (M-318), Senior Officer 01938879315 bmsharishabari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING JAMALPUR 

32 Austogram -1501 Suman Roy (S-423), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879330 bmaustogram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

33 Bajitpur Kishoreganj-1502 Md. Kamal Hossen (K-228), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879331 bmbajitpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

34 Bhairab -1503 Afsana Rahaman (A-907), Senior Officer 01938879332 bmbhairab@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

35 Hosainpur-1504 Mohammad Mazhurul Islam (M-665), Senior Officer 01938879333 bmhosainpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

36 Itna -1505 Md. Siddiqur Rahman (S-510), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879334 bmitna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

37 Karimganj Kishoreganj-1506 Mohammed Mahfuzur Rahman (M-507), Officer (General) 01905420794 bmkarimganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

38 Katiadi KISHOREGANJ-1507 Md Noor Hossain (N-56), Senior Officer 01938879336 bmkatiadi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

39 Kishoreganj Sadar -1508 Mohammad Mozammal Haque (M-493), Senior Officer 01938879337 bmkishoreganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

40 Kuliarchar Kishoreganj-1509 Sha Alam (S-422), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879338 bmkuliarchar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

41 Mithamain-1510 Md. Ali Akbar (A-640), Senior Officer 01938879339 bmmithamain@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

42 Nikli Kishoreganj-1511 Mohammad Atiqur Rahman (M-584), Senior Officer 01938879340 bmnikli@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

43 Pakundia -1512 Md. Roman (R-1158), Senior Officer 01938879341 bmpakundia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

44 Tarail -1513 Mohammad Mahbubur Rahman (M-298), Officer (General) 01938879342 bmtarail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA KISHOREGANJ 

45 Kalkini MADARIPUR-1601 Ilias Khandakar (I-58), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879406 bmkalkini@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MADARIPUR 

46 Madaripur Sadar -1602 Prosanto Bala (P-113), Senior Officer 01938879407 bmmadaripur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MADARIPUR 

47 Rajoir -1603 Piku Biswas (P-204), Senior Officer 01938879408 bmrajoir@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MADARIPUR 

48 Shibchar MADARIPUR-1604 Rabiul Alom (R-335), Senior Officer 01938879409 bmshibchar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MADARIPUR 

49 Ghior -1701 Abul Hossain (A-955), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879345 bmghior@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

50 Harirampur MANIKGANJ-1702 Ananda Kumer Sarkar (A-688), Senior Officer 01938879346 bmharirampur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

51 Manikganj Sadar-1703 Dilara Hasan (D-123), Senior Officer 01938879347 bmmanikganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

52 Saturia -1704 01938879348 bmsaturia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

53 Shibalaya Manikganj-1705 Joly Khatun (J-1281), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879349 bmshibalaya@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

54 Singair -1706 Abdul Jalil (A-454), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879350 bmsingair@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

55 Daulatpur Manikganj -1707 Uzzal Hossain (U-61), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879344 bmdaulatpurmanikganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MANIKGANJ 

56 Gazaria -1801 Aman Ullah (A-214), Senior Officer 01938879377 bmgazaria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

57 Lauhajang -1802 Biddut Kumar Mandal (B-57), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879378 bmlauhajang@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

58 Munshiganj Sadar -1803 Mohammad Abu Taleb Khan (M-699), Senior Officer 01938879379 bmmunshiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

59 Serajdikhan -1804 Ismail Hussain (I-164), Senior Officer 01938879380 bmserajdikhan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

60 Sreenagar -1805 Khondakar Mohammad Hasan Tarak (T-202), Senior Officer 01938879381 bmsreenagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

61 Tangibari -1806 Mahbubur Rahman (M-1655), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879382 bmtangibari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA MUNSHIGANJ 

62 Bhaluka -1901 Muhammad Abdullah Arif (M-786), Senior Officer 01938879290 bmbhaluka@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

63 Dhubaura -1902 Delwar Hossain (D-215), Officer (General) 01938879291 bmdhubaura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

64 Fulbaria Mymensing-1903 Mahmudul Hasan (M-299), Senior Officer 01938879292 bmfulbaria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

65 Fulpur Mymensing-1904 Md. Abul Bashar (A-624), Senior Officer 01938879293 bmfulpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

66 Goffargaon -1905 Mohammad Akram Hosan (M-459), Senior Officer 01938879294 bmgoffargaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

67 Gouripur -1906 Md. Mustafizur Rahman (M-1264), Officer (General) 01938879295 bmgouripur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

68 Haluaghat Mymensing-1907 Mohammad Shahjahan (M-404), Senior Officer 01938879296 bmhaluaghat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

69 Iswarganj -1908 Iffat Sonia (I-55), Senior Officer 01938879297 bmiswarganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

70 Muktagacha -1909 Jarmin Sultana (J-93), Senior Officer 01938879299 bmmuktagacha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

71 Mymensingh Sadar -1910 Shirajum Monira (M-942), Senior Officer 01938879298 bmmymensingh@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

72 Nandail -1911 Jahanara Akther (J-153), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879300 bmnandail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

73 Trishal -1912 Aziza Akter Juma (A-1212), Officer (General) 01938879301 bmtrishal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

74 Tarakanda-1913 Sharmin Sappu Rima (S-1394), Officer (General) 01938879610 bmtarakanda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING MYMENSINGH 

75 Araihazar -2001 Md.Babul Hossain (B-193), Senior Officer 01938879371 bmaraihazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

76 Bandar -2002 Mahbuba Akter Shamoly (M-519), Senior Officer 01938879372 Bmbandar@pallisanchaybank.com DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

77 Narayanganj Sadar -2003 Shamsun Nara Islam (S-1704), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879373 bmnarayanganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

78 Rupganj -2004 Zakia Nasrin Shika (Z-77), Senior Officer 01938879374 bmrupganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

79 Sonargaon -2005 Sabina Yasmin (S-1049), Senior Officer 01958529156 bmsonargaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARAYANGONJ 

80 Atpara -2101 Probir Sarker (P-66), Senior Officer 01938879279 bmatpara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

81 Barhatta Netrokona-2102 Sabuj Mia (S-487), Senior Officer 01938879280 bmbarhatta@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

82 Kalmakanda Netrokona-2103 Md. Azizul Haque Talukder (A-264), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879282 bmkalmakanda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

83 Kendua Netrokona-2104 Muhammad Anwarul Islam Bhuiyan (M-339), Senior Officer 01938879283 bmkendua@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

84 Khaliajuri Netrokona-2105 Mohammad Khairul Hasan Mallik (K-298), Senior Officer 01938879284 bmkhaliajuri@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

85 Madan -2106 Md. Humayun Kabir (H-203), Senior Officer 01938879285 bmmadan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

86 Mohanganj Netrokona-2107 Aklima Akter (A-200), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879286 bmmohanganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

87 Netrokona Sadar -2108 Muhammad Faiz Uddin Faquir (M-102), Senior Officer 01938879287 bmnetrokona@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

88 Purbadhala Netrokona-2109 Md Abdus Shahid Khan (A-154), Senior Officer 01938879288 bmpurbadhala@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

89 Durgapur Netrokona-2110 Sheikh Safiul Alam (S-924), Senior Officer 01938879281 bmdurgapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING NETROKONA 

90 Belabo Narshingdi-2201 Maksuda Rahman (M-1412), Officer (General) 01938879364 bmbelabo@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

91 Monohardi -2202 Md. Mizanur Rahaman (M-341), Senior Officer 01938879365 bmmonohardi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

92 Narshingdi Sadar -2203 Mohammad Afzal Hossain Mollah (M-1010), Officer (General) 01938879366 bmnorshingdi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

93 Palash -2204 Md.Tauhidul Islam (T-161), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879367 bmpalash@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

94 Raipura -2205 Mohammad Sohrab Hossen (M-906), Senior Officer 01938879368 bmraipura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

95 Shibpur -2206 Shamsun Nahar (S-431), Senior Officer 01938879369 bmshibpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA NARSINGDI 

96 Baliakandi -2301 Md.Rafikul Islam (M-969), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879394 bmbaliakandi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA RAJBARI 

97 Goalunda -2302 Goutam Kumar Sarker (G-100), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879395 bmgoalunda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA RAJBARI 

98 Kalukhale RAJBARI-2303 Md. Galib Hasan (G-112), Senior Officer 01938879398 bmkalukhale@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA RAJBARI 

99 Pangsha -2304 Md. Rakibul Hasan (R-433), Officer (General) 01938879396 bmpangsha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA RAJBARI 

100 Rajbari Sadar -2305 Sraboni Dutta (S-164), Senior Officer 01938879397 bmrajbari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA RAJBARI 

101 Bhedarganj -2401 Anisuzzaman (A-471), Senior Officer 01938879411 bmbhedarganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

102 Damudiya SHARIATPUR-2402 Meron Sarder (M-672), Senior Officer 01938879412 bmdamudiya@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

103 Gosairhat Sariatpur-2403 Samir (S-556), Senior Officer 01938879413 bmgosairhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

104 Naria Shariatpur-2404 H. M. Farid Uddin (H-144), Senior Officer 01938879415 bmnaria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

105 Shariatpur Sadar -2405 Hemayet Hossain (H-62), Senior Officer 01938879416 bmshariatpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

106 Zajira -2406 Ripan Kumar Mistry (R-329), Senior Officer 01938879414 bmzajira@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA SHARIATPUR 

107 Jhenaigati Sherpur-2501 Jewel Mia (J-230), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879303 bmjhenaigati@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING SHERPUR 

108 Nakla Sherpur-2502 Mohammad Suruzzaman (S-1203), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879304 bmnakla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING SHERPUR 

109 Nalitabari Sherpur-2503 Sukumar Chandra Roy (S-960), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879305 bmnalitabari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING SHERPUR 

110 Sherpur Sadar -2504 Anwar Hossain (A-1128), Senior Officer 01938879306 bmsherpursadar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING SHERPUR 

111 Sribordi -2505 Md. Shahjahan Khan (S-601), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879307 bmsribordi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd MYMENSING SHERPUR 

112 Bashail -2601 Manik Chandra Ray (M-222), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879317 bmbashail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

113 Bhuapur tangail-2602 Syed Maniruzzaman (S-198), Senior Officer 01938879318 bmbhuapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

114 Delduar -2603 Md. Sazedul Islam (S-162), Senior Officer 01938879319 bmdelduar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

115 Dhanbari Tangail-2604 Md.Ziaul Haque (Z-114), Officer (General) 01938879328 bmdhanbari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

116 Ghatail -2605 Yousuf Hossain (Y-61), Officer (General) 01938879320 bmghatail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

117 Gopalpur -2606 Md.Abdullah (A-1645), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879321 bmgopalpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

118 Kalihati -2607 Mt. Jannatul Ferdawsh (M-267), Senior Officer 01938879322 bmkalihati@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

119 Mirzapur -2608 Rabin Datta (R-120), Senior Officer 01938879323 bmmirzapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

120 Modhupur -2609 Utpal Chandro Sarker (U-122), Officer (General) 01938879324 bmmodhupur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

121 Nagarpur -2610 Md. Alamgir Hossain (A-417), Senior Officer 01938879325 bmnagarpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

122 Shakhipur -2611 Md. Rakibul Hasan Akanda (R-352), Senior Officer 01938879326 bmshakhipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

123 Tangail Sadar -2612 Hossain Muhammad Aziqur Rahman (H-225), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879327 bmtangail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd DHAKA TANGAIL 

124 Amtali -2701 01938879273 bmamtali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

125 Bamna -2702 Rakibul Hasan (H-230), Senior Officer 01938879274 bmbamna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

126 Barguna Sadar -2703 Md. Habibur Rahman (H-198), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879275 bmbarguna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

127 Betagi -2704 Md.Anisur Rahman (M-1019), Senior Officer 01938879276 bmbetagi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

128 Patharghata -2705 Zinnatunnesa Eva (Z-127), Officer (General) 01938879277 bmpatharghata@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

129 Taltaly -2706 Khadiza Akter Rany (K-237), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879580 bmtaltoly@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARGUNA 

130 Agailjhara -2801 S.M. Jahangir Alam (S-958), Senior Officer 01938879246 bmagailjhara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

131 Babuganj Barisal-2802 Hemlal Bain (H-167), Senior Officer 01938879247 bmbabuganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

132 Bakerganj -2803 Md. Shakhawat Hossen (S-959), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879248 bmbakerganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

133 Banaripara -2804 Manidipa Roy (M-260), Officer (General) 01938879249 bmbanaripara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

134 Barisal Sadar -2805 Md. Tariqul Islam (T-124), Senior Officer 01938879250 bmbarisal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

135 Gournadi -2806 Ratan Kumar Baidya (R-184), Senior Officer 01938879251 bmgournadi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

136 Hijla -2807 Muhammad Joshem Uddin (J-1126), Officer (General) 01938879252 bmhijla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

137 Mehendiganj -2808 Md. Masud Hossain (M-314), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879253 bmmehendiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

138 Muladi -2809 Md Nurul Alam (N-186), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879254 bmmuladi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

139 Wazirpur -2810 Samir Chandra Howlader (S-970), Senior Officer 01938879255 bmwazirpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BARISAL 

140 Bhola Sadar -2901 Md Anwar Parvhej (A-448), Officer (General) 01938879257 bmbhola@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

141 Borhanuddin Bhola-2902 Mosammat Nasrin Begum (M-275), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879258 bmborhanuddin@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

142 Charfession -2903 Abi Abdullah Bachu (A-356), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879259 bmcharfession@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

143 Daulatkhan BHOLA-2904 Md. Nurnobi (N-102), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879260 bmdaulatkhan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

144 Lalmohan -2905 Md.Tofazzal Hossain (T-251), Officer (General) 01938879261 bmlalmohan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

145 Manpura bhola-2906 Md. Harunor Roshid (H-149), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879262 bmmanpura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

146 Tajumuddin -2907 Ragesh Chandra Majumder (R-1493), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879263 bmtajumuddin@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL BHOLA 

147 Jhalokathi Sadar -3001 Sonia Sultana (S-1877), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879241 bmjhalokathi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL JHALOKATHI 

148 Kathalia -3002 Purnima Rani Howlader (P-176), Officer (General) 01938879242 bmkathalia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL JHALOKATHI 

149 Nalchiti Jhalokathi-3003 Md. Shahadat Hossain (S-1664), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879243 bmnalchiti@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL JHALOKATHI 

150 Rajapur -3004 Jarina Khanam Shilpy (J-137), Senior Officer 01938879244 bmrajapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL JHALOKATHI 

151 Bauphal -3101 Md.Sarfaraz Hossain (S-1023), Senior Officer 01938879265 bmbauphal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

152 Dasmina Patuakhali-3102 Mst. Ruma Begum (R-479), Senior Officer 01938879266 bmdasmina@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

153 Dumki -3103 Md. Al-Amin (A-629), Senior Officer 01938879267 bmdumki@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

154 Galachipa -3104 Promotho Mazumder (P-119), Junior Officer (Field) 01958529755 bmgalachipa@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

155 Kalapara Patuakhali-3105 Pangkaj Biswas (P-122), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879269 bmkalapara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

156 Mirjaganj PATUAKHALI-3106 Khalil (K-153), Senior Officer 01938879270 bmmirjaganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

157 Patuakhali Sadar -3107 Md. Zahangir Hossain (Z-90), Senior Officer 01938879271 bmpatuakhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

158 Rangabali Patuakhali-3108 Md. Ohab (O-71), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879579 bmrangabali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PATUAKHALI 

159 Bhandaria -3201 Sharmin Akter (S-419), Officer (General) 01938879233 bmbhandaria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

160 Kaukhali Perojpur-3202 Shanjoy Kumar Deury (S-895), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879234 bmkaukhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

161 Mothbaria Perojpur-3203 Mahmudul Hasan (M-436), Senior Officer 01938879235 bmmothbaria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

162 Nazirpur Perojpur-3204 Md.Mohiuddin (M-1014), Senior Officer 01958529917 bmnazirpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

163 Nesarabad (Shawrupkathi) -3205 Biswajit Biswas (B-2), Officer (General) 01938879236 bmnesarabadshawrupkathi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

164 Perojpur Sadar -3206 Mesba Uddin (M-784), Senior Officer 01938879238 bmperojpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

165 Zia Nagar Perojpur-3207 Md. Lablu Hossain (L-68), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879239 bmzianagarindurkani@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd BARISAL PEROJPUR 

166 Ali Kadam -3301 Kanchon Comer Das (K-479), Junior Officer (Field) 01858535458 bmalikadam@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

167 Bandarban Sadar -3302 Anupam Nandy (A-586), Senior Officer 01831817053 bmbandarban@pallisanchaybank.gob.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

168 Lama -3303 Mohammad Mohi Uddin (M-342), Senior Officer 01829331462 bmlama@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

169 Nakhoyngchari -3304 Mohammad Nurul Kader (N-300), Junior Officer (Field) 01882285212 bmnakhoyngchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

170 Rawanchari-3305 Moungtoh Marma (M-433), Junior Officer (Field) 01858578008 bmrawanchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

171 Ruma-3306 Debabrata Barua (D-142), Senior Officer 01645297363 bmruma@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

172 Thanchi Bandarban-3307 Jamir Uddin (J-1169), Officer (General) 01813376587 bmthanchi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BANDARBAN 

173 Akhaura Brahmanbaria-3401 Mashruka Akhter (M-481), Senior Officer 01938879460 bmakhaura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

174 Ashuganj-3402 Bappe Sarker (B-130), Senior Officer 01938879461 bmashuganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

175 Bancharampur -3403 Kazi Sohel Hossain (K-100), Senior Officer 01938879462 bmbancharampur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

176 Bijoy Nagor -3404 Md .Murad Hossain Patwary (M-621), Senior Officer 01630659299 bmbijoynagor@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

177 Brahmanbaria Sadar -3405 Md: Ariful Islam (A-1179), Officer (General) 01938879463 bmbrahmanbaria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

178 Kashba -3406 Mohammed Jahangir Alam (M-142), Senior Officer 01938879464 bmkashba@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

179 Nabinagar -3407 Bachchu Miah (B-211), Senior Officer 01938879465 bmnabinagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

180 Nasirnagar -3408 Mohammad Khairul Alam (M-392), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879466 bmnasirnagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

181 Sarail -3409 A.K.M. Harun Or Rashid (A-360), Senior Officer 01938879467 bmsarail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG BRAHMANBARIA 

182 Chandpur Sadar -3501 Md Zillur Rahman (Z-139), Senior Officer 01938879487 bmchandpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

183 Faridganj Chandpur-3502 Farhana Akhter (F-90), Senior Officer 01938879488 bmfaridganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

184 Haimchar -3503 Mohammad Abdur Rahman (M-712), Senior Officer 01938879489 bmhaimchar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

185 Hajiganj -3504 Md. Faroque Hossain (F-186), Officer (General) 01938879490 bmhajiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

186 Matlab (North) (Chengarchar) -3505 Md.Atiqur Rahman (M-943), Senior Officer 01938879493 bmmatlabnorth@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

187 Matlab (South) -3506 Muhammad Delwar Hussain (H-210), Senior Officer 01938879492 bmmatlabsouth@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

188 Shahrasti -3507 Abu Bakar Siddiq (A-1025), Officer (General) 01938879494 bmshahrasti@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

189 Kachua CHAND-3508 Shiuly Bagum (S-454), Senior Officer 01938879491 bmkachua.chandpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHANDPUR 

190 Anwara CHITTAGONG-3601 Biswajit Bhattacharjee (B-96), Senior Officer 01938879519 bmanwara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

191 Banshkhali -3602 Md. Jashim Uddin (J-1114), Senior Officer 01938879520 bmbanshkhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

192 Boalkhali -3603 Sultana Anjuman Rashid (S-182), Senior Officer 01938879521 bmboalkhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

193 Chandanaish -3604 Shofiul Alam (S-271), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879522 bmchandanaish@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

194 Fatikchari -3605 Sowmit Barua (S-1170), Senior Officer 01938879523 bmfatikchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

195 Hathazari -3606 Emon Hossain (E-84), Senior Officer 01938879524 bmhathazari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

196 Mirsarai -3607 Md. Sakhawat Hossain (S-1076), Senior Officer 01938879526 bmmirsarai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

197 Patiya -3608 Goutam Sen (G-97), Senior Officer 01938879527 bmpatiya@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

198 Rangunia -3609 Md. Kamal Uddin (M-181), Senior Officer 01938879528 bmrangunia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

199 Raujan -3610 Ranjan Chakraborty (R-1592), Officer (General) 01938879529 bmraujan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

200 Sandwip -3611 Manas Nandy (M-686), Officer (General) 01938879530 bmsandwip@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

201 Satkania -3612 Jesmin Akter (J-59), Senior Officer 01938879531 bmsatkania@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

202 Sitakundu -3613 Ferdousi Akter (F-185), Officer (General) 01958529060 bmsitakundu@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

203 Lohagara Ctg. -3614 Mohammad Jayed (M-311), Junior Officer (Field) 01958529111 bmlohagara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

204 Karnafully -3615 Piplu Deb (P-271), Officer (General) 01938879628 bmkarnafuli@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG CHITTAGONG 

205 Barura -3701 Mahin Uddin (M-1387), Officer (General) 01938879470 bmbarura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

206 Brahmanpara COMILLA-3702 Mohammad Halim (H-242), Senior Officer 01818646290 bmbrahmanpara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

207 Burichang -3703 Md: Habibur Rahman (H-143), Senior Officer 01938879472 bmburichang@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

208 Chandina -3704 Md. Anwarul Azim (A-1173), Officer (General) 01938879473 bmchandina@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

209 Chowddagram -3705 Md Saiful Islam (S-1205), Senior Officer 01938879474 bmchowddagram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

210 Comilla Sadar South -3706 Mossammath Nasrin Akther (N-297), Senior Officer 01938879485 bmcomilla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

211 Comilla Sadar -3707 Mohammad Jannatul Islam (M-111), Senior Officer 01938879475 bmcomillasouth@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

212 Daudkandi -3708 Titu Chandra Debnath (T-174), Senior Officer 01938879476 bmdaudkandi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

213 Debiduar -3709 Chowdhury Md. Monjur Momin (C-86), Senior Officer 01938879477 bmdebiduar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

214 Homna Comilla-3710 Md.Shawkat Ali (S-735), Senior Officer 01901324714 bmhomna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

215 Laksam -3711 Mohammad Sahadat Hossain (M-475), Senior Officer 01938879479 bmlaksam@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

216 Meghna -3712 Md. Abdul Mazid (A-1166), Officer (General) 01938879480 bmmeghna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

217 Monoharganj -3713 A.T.M. Golam Kibria (A-1160), Officer (General) 01938879484 bmmonoharganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

218 Muradnagar -3714 Shah Mojjamel Hossain (S-638), Senior Officer 01938879481 bmmuradnagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

219 Nangolkot -3715 Swajal Chandra Debnath (S-1101), Senior Officer 01938879482 bmnangolkot@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

220 Titas -3716 Rabeya Khatun (R-71), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879483 bmtitas@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COMILLA 

221 Coxs Bazar Sadar -3801 Md.Tawhidul Islam (T-277), Officer (General) 01938879535 bmcoxsbazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

222 Kutubdia -3802 Mohmmed Salimul Hoque (M-696), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879536 bmkutubdia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

223 Moheshkhali -3803 Mohammad Zinnat Ali (Z-141), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879537 bmmoheshkhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

224 Pekua -3804 Roni Das (R-1235), Officer (General) 01938879538 bmpekua@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

225 Ramu -3805 Rasheda Begum (R-201), Senior Officer 01938879539 bmramu@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

226 Teknaf Cox's Bazar-3806 Mohammed Abdul Karim (M-1038), Senior Officer 01938879540 bmteknaf@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

227 Ukhia -3807 Habibur Rahman (H-83), Senior Officer 01938879541 bmukhia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

228 Chakoria -3808 Mohammed Edris (M-1236), Officer (General) 01938879534 bmchakoria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG COX'S BAZAR 

229 Chagalnayya -3901 Jasmin Akter (J-53), Senior Officer 01938879512 bmchagalnaiya@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

230 Daganbhuiyan -3902 Kulsum Akter (K-116), Senior Officer 01938879513 bmdaganbhuiyan@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

231 Feni Sadar -3903 Arati Prova Bhowmik (A-551), Senior Officer 01938879514 bmfeni@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

232 Fulgazi -3904 Mihir Kanti Deb Nath (M-1145), Officer (General) 01938879516 bmfulgazi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

233 Parshuram -3905 Vaskar Mazumder (V-53), Senior Officer 01938879515 bmparshuram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

234 Sonagazi -3906 Mohammad Rafiq Uddin (M-326), Senior Officer 01938879517 bmsonagazi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG FENI 

235 Dighinala KHAGRACHARI-4001 Sujan Khisa (S-1054), Senior Officer 01938879543 bmdighinala@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

236 Khagrachari Sadar -4002 Tanusree Chakma (T-99), Senior Officer 01938879544 bmkhagrachari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

237 Laksmichari -4003 Khushi Krisna Tripura (K-117), Officer (General) 01823706902 bmlaksmichari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

238 Manikchari -4004 Manabindu Chakma (M-324), Senior Officer 01938879547 bmmanikchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

239 Matiranga-4005 Sona Kanti Chakma (S-309), Senior Officer 01938879548 bmmatiranga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

240 Mohalchari-4006 Nelee Chakma (N-137), Senior Officer 01901324651 bmmohalchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

241 Panchari KHAGRACHARI-4007 Echo Talukder (E-72), Senior Officer 01938879549 bmpanchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

242 Ramgarh KHAGRACHARI-4008 Santanu Mohajan (S-118), Officer (General) 01901324648 bmramgor@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

243 Guimara-4009 Tingku Chakma (T-119), Senior Officer 01901324642 bmguimara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG KHAGRACHARI 

244 Ramgati -4101 Muhammad Solaiman (M-631), Senior Officer 01958529432 bmramgati@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd1 CHITTAGONG LAKSMIPUR 

245 Laksmipur Sadar -4102 Palas Chwakravorty (P-247), Senior Officer 01938879496 bmlaksmipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG LAKSMIPUR 

246 Raipur -4103 Fatima Khatun (F-201), Officer (General) 01938879499 bmraipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG LAKSMIPUR 

247 Ramganj -4104 Bibi Rahima (R-1153), Senior Officer 01938879498 bmramganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG LAKSMIPUR 

248 Kamalnagar LAKSMIPUR-4105 Md Omar Faruque (O-53), Senior Officer 01938879500 bmkamalnagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG LAKSMIPUR 

249 Begumganj -4201 Aleya Khatun (A-648), Senior Officer 01938879502 bmbegumganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

250 Chatkhil -4202 Sabbir Ahmed (S-137), Senior Officer 01938879503 bmchatkhil@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

251 Companiganj -4203 Priti Ranjan Nath (P-156), Senior Officer 01938879504 bmcompaniganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

252 Hatiya -4204 Sulab Bijoy Das (S-1196), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879505 bmhatiya@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

253 Kabir Hat -4205 Md Nazim Uddin (N-162), Senior Officer 01938879510 bmkabirhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

254 Noakhali Sadar(Sudharam) -4206 Mohammad Altaf Hossan (M-411), Senior Officer 01938879506 bmnoakhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

255 Senbag -4207 Md. Deloware Hossain (D-79), Senior Officer 01938879507 bmsenbag@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

256 Sonaimuri -4208 Nazrul Islam (N-139), Senior Officer 01938879508 bmsonaimuri@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

257 Subarnachar -4209 Afzaler Rahaman (A-973), Senior Officer 01938879509 bmsubarnachar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG NOAKHALI 

258 Baghaichari -4301 Dulal Chakma (D-168), Junior Officer (Field) 01901324695 bmbaghaichari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

259 Barkal -4302 Sattya Priya Chakma (S-555), Senior Officer 01901324701 bmbarkal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

260 Belaichari -4303 Nityalal Tanchangya (N-133), Officer (General) 01557661806 bmbelaichari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

261 Jurachari -4304 Aveek Chakma (A-86), Senior Officer 01901324692 bmjurachari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

262 Kaptai Rangamati-4305 Jibanta Chakma (J-210), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879556 bmkaptai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

263 Kawkhali -4306 Santosh Kumar Tanchangya (S-1212), Senior Officer 01938879557 bmkawkhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

264 Langadu -4307 Rafiqul Islam (R-175), Senior Officer 01815232871 bmlangadu@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

265 Naniarchar -4308 Bitu Dewan (B-255), Senior Officer 01938879559 bmnaniarchar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

266 Rajasthali -4309 Ratan Deb (R-228), Senior Officer 01901324676 bmrajasthali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

267 Rangamati Sadar -4310 Sufal Chakma (S-700), Senior Officer 01938879561 bmrangamati@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd CHITTAGONG RANGAMATI 

268 Bagerhat Sadar-4401 Md. Elias Khan (E-56), Senior Officer 01938879223 bmbagerhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

269 Chitalmari -4402 Ashim Kirtunia (A-313), Senior Officer 01938879224 bmchitalmari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

270 Fakirhat Bagerhat-4403 Avijit Rana (A-407), Senior Officer 01938879225 bmfakirhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

271 Kachua Bag-4404 Barun Kumar Biswas (B-208), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879226 bmkachua@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

272 Mollarhat bagerhat-4405 Biplab Shaikh (B-440), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879227 bmmollarhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

273 Mongla -4406 Julekha Bibi (J-163), Officer (General) 01938879228 bmmongla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

274 Morelgonj -4407 Pravash Chandar Mandal (P-146), Senior Officer 01938879229 bmmorelganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

275 Rampal -4408 Mohammed Shahidul Islam (M-668), Senior Officer 01938879230 bmrampal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

276 Sarankhola -4409 Dipangkar Sadhak (D-57), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879231 bmsarankhola@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA BAGERHAT 

277 Alamdanga -4501 Shefali Begum (S-444), Senior Officer 01938879175 bmalamdanga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA CHUADANGA 

278 Chuadanga Sadar -4502 Md. Anwar Hossain (A-548), Senior Officer 01938879176 bmchuadanga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA CHUADANGA 

279 Damurhuda -4503 Tanvir Ahmed (T-189), Officer (General) 01938879177 bmdamurhuda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA CHUADANGA 

280 Jibannagar -4504 Md. Abdus Sattar (A-505), Officer (General) 01938879178 bmjibannagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA CHUADANGA 

281 Abhoynagar -4601 Md. Mazharul Islam (M-598), Senior Officer 01938879196 bmabhoynagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

282 Bagherpara Jessore-4602 Md. Daud Hossain (D-63), Senior Officer 01938879197 bmbagherpara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

283 Chowgacha -4603 Suvankar Biswas (S-129), Senior Officer 01938879198 bmchowgacha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

284 Jessore Sadar-4604 Md. Kamal Hossain (K-103), Senior Officer 01938879199 bmjessore@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

285 Jhikargacha -4605 Md. Anarul Islam (M-1109), Officer (General) 01938879200 bmjhikargacha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

286 Keshabpur -4606 Md. Obaidul Islam (O-77), Senior Officer 01938879201 bmkeshabpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

287 Manirampur JESSORE-4607 Palash Chandra Mondal (P-52), Senior Officer 01938879202 bmmonirampur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

288 Sharsha -4608 Salma Khatun (S-157), Senior Officer 01938879203 bmsharsha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JESSORE 

289 Harinakunda -4701 Md. Arifuzzaman (A-116), Senior Officer 01938879181 bmharinakunda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

290 Jhenaidah Sadar-4702 Md. Nazrul Islam (N-63), Senior Officer 01938879182 bmjhenaidah@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

291 Kotchandpur -4703 Md. Kamruzzaman (K-236), Senior Officer 01938879180 bmkotchandpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

292 Moheshpur -4704 Md. Alamgir Hossein (A-852), Senior Officer 01938879184 bmmoheshpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

293 Shailkupa -4705 Md. Rakibul Islam (R-1218), Senior Officer 01938879185 bmshailkupa@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

294 Kaliganj Jhenaidah-4706 Abdulllah Al Qaum (A-580), Officer (General) 01938879183 bmkaliganjjhenaidah@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA JHENAIDAH 

295 Batiaghata KHULNA-4801 Debu Tikader (D-174), Senior Officer 01938879213 bmbatiaghata@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

296 Dacope -4802 Milon Kanti Sarkar (M-660), Senior Officer 01938879214 bmdacope@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

297 Dighalia -4803 Hira Mondal (H-118), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879215 bmdighalia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

298 Dumuria khulna-4804 Sottojit Roy Sagor (S-1550), Senior Officer 01938879216 bmdumuria@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

299 Koira Khulna-4805 Monish Kumar Ray (M-687), Senior Officer 01938879218 bmkoira@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

300 Paikgacha -4806 Jayanta Kumar Ghosh (J-122), Senior Officer 01938879219 bmpaikgacha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

301 Phultala -4807 Mausumi Sultana (M-220), Officer (General) 01938879217 bmphultala@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

302 Rupsa -4808 Basudev Biswas (B-216), Senior Officer 01938879220 bmrupsa@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

303 Terokhada Khulna-4809 Mukta Mondal (M-809), Officer (General) 01938879221 bmterokhada@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KHULNA 

304 Bheramara-4901 Md. Alamgir Hossain (A-176), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879164 bmbheramara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

305 Daulatpur Kushtia -4902 Md. Mahfuzul Haque (M-81), Officer (General) 01938879165 bmdaulatpurkushtia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

306 Khoksha -4903 Md. Ziaur Rahman (Z-112), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879166 bmkhoksha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

307 Kumarkhali -4904 Md. Taibur Rahman (T-150), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879167 bmkumarkhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

308 Kushtia Sadar -4905 Md. Nasir Uddin (N-158), Officer (General) 01938879168 bmkushtia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

309 Mirpur -4906 Md. Sohel Rana (S-1535), Officer (General) 01938879169 bmmirpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA KUSHTIA 

310 Magura Sadar -5001 Md. Abu Hasnat Shahiar (A-390), Senior Officer 01938879187 bmmagura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MAGURA 

311 Mohammadpur -5002 Sambit Kumar Biswas (S-222), Senior Officer 01938879188 bmmohammadpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MAGURA 

312 Shalikha -5003 Champa Adhikary (C-79), Officer (General) 01938879189 bmshalikha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MAGURA 

313 Sreepur Magura-5004 Bidhan Kumar Das (B-81), Senior Officer 01938879190 bmsreepurmagura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MAGURA 

314 Gangni -5101 Jesmin Akter (J-115), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879171 bmgangni@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MEHERPUR 

315 Meherpur Sadar -5102 Shaikh Md. Mahady Hassan (H-207), Senior Officer 01938879172 bmmeherpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MEHERPUR 

316 Mujibnagar -5103 Md. Alomgir Kobir (A-603), Officer (General) 01938879173 bmmujibnagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA MEHERPUR 

317 Kalia Narail-5201 Khan Md.Tahidul Islam (K-52), Senior Officer 01938879192 bmkalia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA NARAIL 

318 Lohagara branch Narail-5202 Sushanta Kumar Das (S-80), Senior Officer 01938879193 bmlohagaranarail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA NARAIL 

319 Narail Sadar -5203 Mitali Biswas (M-1234), Officer (General) 01938879194 bmnarail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA NARAIL 

320 Assasuni -5301 Prodip Kumar Mondal (P-102), Senior Officer 01938879205 bmassasuni@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

321 Debhata -5302 Joya Rani Roy (J-64), Senior Officer 01938879206 bmdebhata@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

322 Kolaroa -5303 Shirin Sultana (S-1139), Senior Officer 01938879208 bmkolaroa@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

323 Satkhira Sadar-5304 Susita Dutta (S-1246), Senior Officer 01938879209 bmsatkhira@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

324 Shyamnagar -5305 Prodip Kumar Mondal (P-103), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879210 bmshyamnagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

325 Tala Satkhira-5306 Monerul Islam (M-1274), Senior Officer 01938879211 bmtala@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

326 Kaliganj Satkhira-5307 Kanake Chandra Adhikary (K-146), Senior Officer 01938879207 bmkaliganjsatkhira@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd KHULNA SATKHIRA 

327 Adamdighi -5401 Md. Hiron Miah (M-1032), Senior Officer 01938879096 bmadamdighi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

328 Bogra Sadar-5402 Soumen Kumar Sarkar (S-863), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879097 bmbogra@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

329 Dhubchanchia BOGRA-5403 Dipak Kundu (D-205), Officer (General) 01938879099 bmdhubchanchia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

330 Dhunot Bogura-5404 Most. Selina Akter (M-748), Senior Officer 01938879098 bmdhunot@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

331 Gabtali -5405 Md.Ibrahim Ali (I-68), Senior Officer 01938879100 bmgabtali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

332 Kahaloo Bogra-5406 Md. Aminul Islam (A-308), Senior Officer 01938879101 bmkahaloo@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

333 Nandigram -5407 Md.Mizanur Rahman (M-344), Senior Officer 01938879102 bmnandigram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

334 Sariakandi -5408 Md. Salim Hossain (S-74), Senior Officer 01938879103 bmsariakandi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

335 Shajahanpur -5409 Fatema Tuz Zuhra (F-118), Senior Officer 01938879107 bmshajahanpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

336 Sherpur Bogra-5410 Tahmina Sultana (S-1095), Senior Officer 01938879104 bmsherpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

337 Shibganj -5411 Md. Mamunur Rashid (M-254), Senior Officer 01938879105 bmshibganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

338 Sonatola -5412 Mst. Akhi Khatun (A-1326), Officer (General) 01938879106 bmsonatola@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI BOGRA 

339 Bholahat -5501 Md. Motiur Rahman (M-249), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879128 bmbholahat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI CHAPAI NAWABGANJ 

340 Gomastapur -5502 Zamal Uddin (Z-64), Senior Officer 01938879129 bmgomastapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI CHAPAI NAWABGANJ 

341 Nachole CHAPAI NAWABGANJ-5503 Md .Habibur Rahman (H-261), Officer (General) 01938879130 bmnachole@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI CHAPAI NAWABGANJ 

342 Chapainawabganj Sadar -5504 Subas Kumar Saha (S-1420), Officer (General) 01958529779 bmchapainawabganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI CHAPAI NAWABGANJ 

343 Shibganj Chapai-5505 Md. Mahmudur Rahman Shah (M-1375), Officer (General) 01938879132 bmshibganjchapai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI CHAPAI NAWABGANJ 

344 Akkelpur -5601 Md. Touhidul Islam (T-52), Officer (General) 01938879090 bmakkelpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI JOYPURHAT 

345 Joypurhat Sadar-5602 Md. Abdul Mamin Mondal (A-53), Officer (General) 01938879091 bmjoypurhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI JOYPURHAT 

346 Kalai -5603 Md. Minhajul Islam (M-576), Officer (General) 01938879092 bmkalai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI JOYPURHAT 

347 Khetlal Joypurhat-5604 S.M. Abdus Salam (S-741), Officer (General) 01938879093 bmkhetlal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI JOYPURHAT 

348 Panchbibi -5605 Sumon Kumar Sarker (S-726), Senior Officer 01938879094 bmpanchbibi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI JOYPURHAT 

349 Atrai Naogaon-5701 Md. Mazedur Rahman (M-658), Senior Officer 01938879109 bmatrai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

350 Badalgachi NAOGAON-5702 Md. Saidul Islam (S-315), Senior Officer 01938879110 bmbadalgachi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

351 Dhamoirhat Naogaon-5703 Md. Mahfozur Rahaman (M-960), Officer (General) 01938879111 bmdhamoirhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

352 Mahadebpur Naogaon-5704 Md. Yousuf Ali (Y-57), Senior Officer 01938879113 bmmahadebpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

353 Manda -5705 Md. Kamruzzaman (K-70), Senior Officer 01938879112 bmmanda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

354 Naogaon Sadar-5706 Md. Golam Morshed (G-85), Senior Officer 01938879114 bmnaogaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

355 Niamatpur -5707 Md. Efte Khairul (E-75), Officer (General) 01938879115 bmniamatpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

356 Patnitala -5708 Manik Kumar Saha (M-362), Senior Officer 01938879116 bmpatnitala@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

357 Porsha -5709 Biddut Kumar Mondol (B-357), Officer (General) 01938879117 bmporsha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

358 Raninagar -5710 Md. Eaman Hosen (E-62), Senior Officer 01938879118 bmraninagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

359 Shapahar -5711 Md. Motiur Rahman (M-1406), Officer (General) 01938879119 bmshapahar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NAOGAON 

360 Baghatipara natore-5801 Ashit Kumar Pal (A-1077), Officer (General) 01938879121 bmbaghatipara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

361 Baraigram -5802 Inunnahar (I-146), Officer (General) 01938879122 bmbaraigram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

362 Gurudaspur-5803 Jobyda Parvin (J-1152), Officer (General) 01938879123 bmgurudaspur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

363 Lalpur -5804 Md.Zahid Hasan (Z-156), Officer (General) 01938879124 bmlalpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

364 Natore Sadar -5805 Md. Mamunur Rashid (M-1180), Officer (General) 01938879125 bmnatore@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

365 Singra -5806 Miss Juthika Islam (M-1318), Officer (General) 01938879126 bmsingra@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

366 Noldanga Natore-5807 Md.Shamsujjoha Sujan (S-1536), Officer (General) 01938879609 bmnaldanga@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI NATORE 

367 Atgharia -5901 Md. Shofiur Rahman (S-852), Senior Officer 01938879154 bmatgharia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

368 Bera -5902 Md. Nazmul Atick Shahin (N-364), Officer (General) 01938879155 bmbera@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

369 Bhangura -5903 Md. Rokonuzzaman (R-54), Senior Officer 01938879156 bmbhangura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

370 Chatmohar -5904 Md. Khalilur Rahman (K-182), Senior Officer 01938879157 bmchatmohar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

371 Faridpur pabna-5905 Rawnak Jahan (R-1225), Officer (General) 01938879158 bmfaridpurpb@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

372 Iswardi -5906 Md. Arif Billah (A-1059), Senior Officer 01938879159 bmiswardi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

373 Pabna Sadar-5907 Md. Abdur Rashed (A-789), Senior Officer 01938879160 bmpabna@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

374 Santhia -5908 Md. Saiful Islam (S-258), Senior Officer 01938879161 bmsanthia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

375 Sujanagar -5909 Md. Uzzal Hossen (U-87), Senior Officer 01938879162 bmsujanagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI PABNA 

376 Bagha -6001 Md. Monirul Islam (M-101), Senior Officer 01938879134 bmbagha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

377 Bagmara Rajshahi-6002 Md. Habibur Rahman (H-141), Senior Officer 01938879135 bmbagmara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

378 Charghat -6003 Mst. Layla Arjuman Banu (L-92), Senior Officer 01938879136 bmcharghat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

379 Durgapur -6004 Md. Azahar Ali (A-881), Senior Officer 01938879137 bmdurgapurrajshahi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

380 Godagari Rajshahi-6005 Mst. Sohely Yasmin (S-345), Senior Officer 01938879138 bmgodagari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

381 Mohanpur -6006 Mst. Shahanaj Parvin (S-611), Senior Officer 01938879139 bmmohanpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

382 Paba -6007 Mst. Nurun Nahar (N-155), Senior Officer 01938879140 bmpaba@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

383 Putia -6008 Mst. Nure Tanjila (N-156), Senior Officer 01938879141 bmputia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

384 Tanore -6009 Md. Sohel Rana (S-1533), Officer (General) 01938879142 bmtanore@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI RAJSHAHI 

385 Belkuchi -6101 Asia Khatun (A-20), Senior Officer 01938879144 bmbelkuchi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

386 Chowhali SIRAJGANJ-6102 Md. Rasheduzzaman (R-208), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879145 bmchowhali@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

387 Kamarkhanda -6103 Mst. Zakia Afrin (Z-55), Senior Officer 01938879146 bmkamarkhanda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

388 Kazipur -6104 Halana Parven (H-145), Senior Officer 01938879147 bmkazipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

389 Raiganj SIRAJGANJ-6105 Shahriar Kabir (S-1399), Officer (General) 01938879148 bmraiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

390 Sirajganj Sadar-6106 Gopal Chandra Sarker (G-138), Senior Officer 01938879150 bmserajganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

391 Shahajadpur -6107 Md. Shazedul Alom (A-899), Senior Officer 01938879149 bmshahajadpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

392 Tarash -6108 Md. Sakad Hossain (S-344), Senior Officer 01938879151 bmtarash@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

393 Ullapara -6109 Ilias Uddin Al-Beruni (I-62), Senior Officer 01938879152 bmullapara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RAJSHAHI SIRAJGANJ 

394 Birampur -6201 Dhananjoy Chandra Roy (D-196), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879036 bmbirampur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

395 Birganj Dinajpur-6202 Md Delowar Hosen (D-108), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879037 bmbirganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

396 Birol -6203 Sabuj Chandra Roy (S-249), Senior Officer 01938879038 bmbirol@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

397 Bochaganj -6204 Md. Nahidur Rahman (N-103), Officer (General) 01938879039 bmbochaganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

398 Chirirbandar -6205 Mousumi Akter (M-838), Senior Officer 01938879040 bmchirirbandar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

399 Dinajpur Sadar-6206 Nahid Ibn Muzib (M-1114), Senior Officer 01938879041 bmdinajpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

400 Ghoraghat -6207 Md Monowar Hossain (M-174), Officer (General) 01938879043 bmghoraghat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

401 Hakimpur -6208 Md. Kabirul Islam Chowdhury (K-342), Officer (General) 01938879044 bmhakimpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

402 Kaharole Dinajpur-6209 Md. Alaul islam (A-613), Senior Officer 01938879045 bmkaharole@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

403 Khanshama -6210 Md. Atoar Hosen (A-442), Senior Officer 01938879046 bmkhanshama@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

404 Nawabganj -6211 Md. Sakir Hossain (S-782), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879047 bmnawabganj_dinajpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

405 Parbatipur -6212 Md. Motalab Hossian (M-1281), Senior Officer 01938879048 bmparbatipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

406 Phulbari Dinajpur-6213 Md. Inzamamul Haque (I-144), Officer (General) 01938879042 bmphulbari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR DINAJPUR 

407 Fulchari GAIBANDHA-6301 Md.Afzal Hossain (A-73), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879082 bmfulchari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

408 Gaibandha Sadar-6302 Md.Nazmul Haque Pramanik (N-130), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879083 bmgaibandha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

409 Gobindaganj -6303 Md Al Amin Sarkar (A-418), Senior Officer 01938879084 bmgobindaganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

410 Palashbari Gaibandha-6304 Md Bitul Islam (B-79), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879085 bmpalashbari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

411 Sadullapur -6305 Al-Mamun-Ur-Rahman (A-1153), Officer (General) 01938879086 bmsadullapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

412 Shaghatta -6306 Reshma Akter (R-100), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879087 bmshaghatta@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

413 Sundarganj GAIBANDHA-6307 Md. Sazedul Islam Sadhin (S-996), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879088 bmsundarganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR GAIBANDHA 

414 Bhurungamari -6401 Md Robiul Alam (R-377), Senior Officer 01938879072 bmbhurungamari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

415 Chilmary -6402 Md Maksudur Rahman (M-1389), Senior Officer 01938879073 bmchilmary@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

416 Fulbari Kurigram-6403 Bikash Kumar Dakua (B-153), Senior Officer 01938879074 bmfulbari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

417 Kurigram Sadar -6404 Md Ashaduzzaman (A-650), Senior Officer 01938879075 bmkurigram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

418 Nageswari -6405 Most Jannatul Rubayea (M-1167), Senior Officer 01938879076 bmnageswari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

419 Rajarhat -6406 Jahadul Islam (J-1202), Senior Officer 01958529443 bmrajarhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

420 Rajibpur KURIGRAM-6407 Md Hafijur Rahman (H-258), Officer (General) 01938879078 bmrajibpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

421 Rowmari -6408 Md Sirajul Islam (S-349), Officer (General) 01938879079 bmrowmari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

422 Ulipur -6409 Md Nazrul Islam (N-118), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879080 bmulipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR KURIGRAM 

423 Aditmari -6501 Jogodish Chandra Barman (J-63), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879060 bmaditmari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR LALMONIRHAT 

424 Hatibandha LALMONIRHAT-6502 Liton Kumar Ray (L-56), Senior Officer 01938879058 bmhatibandha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR LALMONIRHAT 

425 Kaliganj Lalmonirhat-6503 Md. Atowar Rahaman (A-375), Senior Officer 01938879057 bmkaliganjlalmonirhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR LALMONIRHAT 

426 Lalmonirhat Sadar -6504 Sushil Kumar Roy (S-1192), Officer (General) 01938879061 bmlalmonirhat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR LALMONIRHAT 

427 Patgram -6505 Md Jannatul Moula (J-118), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879059 bmpatgram@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR LALMONIRHAT 

428 Dimla Nilphamari-6601 Md. Khorshed Alom (K-65), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879050 bmdimla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

429 Domar -6602 Md. Imrul Kayesh Khan (I-104), Officer (General) 01938879051 bmdomar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

430 Jaldhaka -6603 Md.Mokhsedul Hoque (M-321), Senior Officer 01938879052 bmjaldhaka@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

431 Kishoreganj Nilphamari-6604 Md. Mahfujar Rahman (M-845), Senior Officer 01938879053 bmkishoreganjnil@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

432 Nilphamari Sadar-6605 Hara Krishino Roy (H-120), Senior Officer 01938879054 bmnilphamari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

433 Saidpur -6606 Debashis Kumar Roy (D-192), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879055 bmsaidpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR NILPHAMARI 

434 Atwari -6701 Md. Asraful Alam (A-616), Senior Officer 01958529235 bmatwari@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR PANCHAGARH 

435 Boda -6702 Md: Twabur Islam Chowdhury (T-63), Senior Officer 01938879027 bmboda@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR PANCHAGARH 

436 Debiganj -6703 Joyshree Rani Ray (J-68), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879028 bmdebiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR PANCHAGARH 

437 Panchagarh Sadar-6704 Md. Rousanuzzaman (R-1279), Officer (General) 01938879025 bmpanchagarh@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR PANCHAGARH 

438 Tetulia -6705 Mithun Chandra Roy (M-1446), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879024 bmtetulia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR PANCHAGARH 

439 Badarganj -6801 Mohammad Shahin (M-280), Officer (General) 01938879063 bmbadarganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

440 Gangachara-6802 Md Asaduzzaman (M-948), Senior Officer 01938879064 bmgangachara@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

441 Kaunia -6803 Mst. Jannatun Naher (J-1233), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879065 bmkaunia@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

442 Mithapukur -6804 Mst. Amina Khatun (M-236), Senior Officer 01938879066 bmmithapukur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

443 Pirgacha -6805 Md. Moin Uddin (M-1173), Officer (General) 01938879067 bmpirgacha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

444 Pirganj Rangpur-6806 Md Faisal Haque (F-83), Senior Officer 01938879068 bmpirganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

445 Rangpur Sadar -6807 Shubash Chandra Sarker (S-781), Senior Officer 01938879069 bmrangpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

446 Taraganj -6808 Md. Muntasir Alvi (M-424), Officer (General) 01938879070 bmtaraganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR RANGPUR 

447 Baliadangi Thakurgaon-6901 Jahangir Alam (J-205), Senior Officer 01938879030 bmbaliadangi@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

448 Haripur -6902 Ishwar Chandra Sinha (I-67), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879031 bmharipur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

449 Pirganj THAKURGAON-6903 Md. Anowar Hossain (A-173), Senior Officer 01938879032 bmpirganjthakurgaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

450 Ranishankail-6904 Subrata Adhikari (S-428), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879033 bmranishankail@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

451 Thakurgaon -6905 Md. Mokammel Hossen (M-284), Senior Officer 01938879034 bmthakurgaon@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd RANGPUR THAKURGAON 

452 Ajmiriganj -7001 Azizunessa Khatun (A-805), Senior Officer 01938879451 bmajmeriganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

453 Bahubal Habiganj-7002 Jaya Sinha (J-97), Officer (General) 01938879452 bmbahubal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

454 Baniachang -7003 Sudip Kumar Deb (S-1317), Officer (General) 01938879453 bmbaniachang@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

455 Chunarughat -7004 Mitun Chandra Shil (M-1266), Officer (General) 01938879454 bmchunarughat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

456 Habiganj Sadar -7005 Parvin Akhter (P-82), Senior Officer 01938879455 bmhabiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

457 Lakhai -7006 Niamat Bhuyan (N-308), Officer (General) 01938879456 bmlakhai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

458 Madhabpur -7007 Rupok Ch. Banik (R-461), Senior Officer 01938879457 bmmadhabpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

459 Nabiganj -7008 Md. Aminur Rahman (A-742), Senior Officer 01938879458 bmnabiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET HABIGANJ 

460 Barlekha -7101 Md. Abubakar Siddik (A-886), Senior Officer 01938879443 bmbarlekha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

461 Juri -7102 Diponkar Kumar Chando (D-143), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879449 bmjuri@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

462 Kamalganj -7103 Md Mujahidul Islam (M-664), Senior Officer 01938879444 bmkamalganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

463 Kulaura -7104 Diponkor Deb (D-212), Officer (General) 01938879445 bmkulaura@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

464 Moulvibazar Sadar -7105 Jubayeda Mariam (J-1135), Senior Officer 01938879446 bmmoulvibazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

465 Rajnagar MAULAVIBAZAR-7106 Md Mumed Mia (M-1119), Officer (General) 01938879447 bmrajnagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

466 Sreemongal -7107 Md. Aman Ullah (A-930), Senior Officer 01938879448 bmsreemongal@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET MAULAVIBAZAR 

467 Biswambharpur -7201 Sanjib Das (S-1345), Officer (General) 01938879418 bmbiswambharpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

468 Chattak -7202 Bakul Debnath (B-171), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879419 bmchattak@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

469 Derai SUNAMGANJ-7203 Bijen Chandra Das (B-134), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879420 bmderai@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

470 Dharmapasha Sunamganj-7204 Md Sarwar Jahan (S-86), Senior Officer 01938879421 bmdharmapasha@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

471 Dowarabazar -7205 Monolal Ray (M-855), Senior Officer 01938879422 bmdowarabazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

472 Jagannathpur -7206 Md Abdul Hakim (A-72), Senior Officer 01938879423 bmjagannathpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

473 Jamalganj Sunamganj-7207 Md Alinoor (A-1107), Officer (General) 01938879424 bmjamalganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

474 Shantigang-7208 Nitish Chandra Barman (N-306), Senior Officer 01938879428 bmsouthsunamganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

475 Sulla SUNAMGANJ-7209 Bijoy Kanti Das (B-175), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879425 bmsulla@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

476 Sunamganj Sadar -7210 Suman Kumar Dash (S-547), Senior Officer 01938879426 bmsunamganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

477 Tahirpur-7211 Mamudul Hasan (M-753), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879427 bmtaherpur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SUNAMGANJ 

478 Balaganj -7301 Sumon Chandra Shukla Boidya (S-290), Senior Officer 01938879430 bmbalaganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

479 Beanibazar -7302 Muhammed Zulkar Nine (M-564), Senior Officer 01938879431 bmbeanibazar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

480 Biswanath -7303 Md. Mamunur Rashid (M-1277), Officer (General) 01938879432 bmbiswanath@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

481 Companyganj Sylhet-7304 Md. Zakariya (Z-51), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879433 bmcompanyganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

482 Fenchuganj -7305 Md Ikbal Hossain (I-151), Officer (General) 01938879434 bmfenchuganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

483 Golapganj -7306 Md.Mohibur Rahman (M-620), Senior Officer 01938879436 bmgolapganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

484 Gowainghat SYLHET-7307 Tapas Deb (T-169), Senior Officer 01938879435 bmgowainghat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

485 Jaintapur -7308 Muhammed Harunur Rashid (M-421), Senior Officer 01938879437 bmjaintapur@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

486 Kanaighat -7309 Md. Anamul Hoque (A-458), Junior Officer (Field) 01938879439 bmkanaighat@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

487 South Surma -7310 Md.Rafiquel Islam (R-182), Senior Officer 01938879441 bmsouthsurma@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

488 Sylhet Sadar -7311 Sharmin Akter (S-30), Senior Officer 01938879440 bmsylhet@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

489 Zakiganj Sylhet-7312 Kowsar Ahmed (K-349), Officer (General) 01938879438 bmzakiganj@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

490 OsmaniNagar -7313 Rubel Ahmed (R-1231), Officer (General) 01938879627 bmosmaninagar@pallisanchaybank.gov.bd SYLHET SYLHET 

Download 

1 - 490 

Release 1.0 

https://getfireshot.com/pdf_aHR0cHM6Ly9lcnMucGFsbGlzYW5jaGF5YmFuay5nb3YuYmQvb3Jkcy9yL2R5bmFtaWNfcmVwb3J0L21vbml0b3JpbmcvaG9tZT9zZXNzaW9uPTE1MDcwNDEyODg4NzM2
https://getfireshot.com/pdf_aHR0cHM6Ly9lcnMucGFsbGlzYW5jaGF5YmFuay5nb3YuYmQvb3Jkcy8jdG9w

